ORDINANCE NO. 2021-0002

To Levy Ad Valorem Taxes for the Town of Cherokee Ridge

BE IT ORDAINED by the Town Council of the Town of Cherokee Ridge, Alabama:

Municipal ad valorem taxes for the tax year beginning October 1, 2021 are hereby levied for the Town of Cherokee Ridge on all taxable property in the Town of Cherokee Ridge, Alabama, as follows:

A tax at the rate of 5 mills on all taxable property in the Town of Ridge, Alabama, as assessed for state taxes, is hereby levied, pursuant to authority of Section 216 of the Constitution of Alabama, to pay any general obligations incurred by the Town of Cherokee Ridge, Alabama.

ADOPTED this the 13th day of September, 2021.

<u>/s/ Natalie Burke</u> Natalie Burke, Mayor ATTEST: <u>/s/ Gail Busbey</u> Gail Busbey, Town Clerk